



BID ABSTRACT
10.1730.19-LED
Oakey Meadows Storm Drain Phase 2A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Tab Contractors, Inc		Contri Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	35	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
109.02	ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
202.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	17,950	\$2.00	\$56,900.00	\$3.25	\$58,337.50	\$14.00	\$251,300.00
202.02	(1-INCH)	SY	6,469	\$3.00	\$19,407.00	\$2.00	\$12,938.00	\$3.00	\$19,407.00
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1,520	\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$1.60	\$2,432.00	\$3.00	\$4,560.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING CROSS GUTTER	SF	837	\$3.00	\$2,511.00	\$1.65	\$1,381.05	\$3.00	\$2,511.00
202.05	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,935	\$3.00	\$5,805.00	\$2.30	\$4,450.50	\$4.00	\$7,740.00
202.06	SHELTER WITH TRASH BINS	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
202.07	THRU 36-INCH)	LF	1,201	\$12.00	\$14,412.00	\$10.00	\$12,010.00	\$5.00	\$6,005.00
202.08	STORM DRAIN RCP	LF	753	\$18.00	\$13,554.00	\$17.00	\$12,801.00	\$20.00	\$15,060.00
202.09	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,249.00	\$14,988.00
202.1	ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,681.00	\$1,681.00
202.11	DRAIN (SLURRY FILL)	CY	71	\$221.00	\$15,691.00	\$140.00	\$9,940.00	\$164.00	\$11,644.00
202.12	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN ISLAND	SF	4,210	\$2.00	\$8,420.00	\$2.75	\$11,577.50	\$3.00	\$12,630.00
212.01	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$37,900.00	\$37,900.00	\$38,885.00	\$38,885.00
270.01	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$70,555.95	\$70,555.95	\$59,103.00	\$59,103.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,508	\$20.00	\$30,160.00	\$51.50	\$77,662.00	\$30.00	\$45,240.00
302.02	TYPE I CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,648	\$20.00	\$92,960.00	\$51.50	\$229,372.00	\$25.00	\$116,200.00
402.01	(AC-30)	SY	6,283	\$12.00	\$75,396.00	\$14.00	\$87,962.00	\$14.00	\$87,962.00
402.02	(AC-30)	SY	1,172	\$38.00	\$44,536.00	\$25.00	\$29,300.00	\$29.00	\$33,988.00
402.03	(PG 76-22NV)(TYPE 2C)	SY	10,459	\$34.00	\$355,606.00	\$35.00	\$366,065.00	\$38.00	\$397,442.00
403.01	GRADED SURFACE	SY	16,934	\$5.50	\$93,137.00	\$4.00	\$67,736.00	\$6.00	\$101,604.00
403.2.01	GRADATION	SY	255	\$47.00	\$11,985.00	\$62.00	\$15,810.00	\$19.00	\$4,845.00
408.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SLURRY SEAL	SY	23,857	\$3.00	\$71,571.00	\$3.00	\$71,571.00	\$3.00	\$71,571.00
502.01	CAST-IN-PLACE CLOSURE WALL #1	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,864.00	\$1,864.00
502.02	JUNCTION STRUCTURE #1 (HINSON)	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,661.00	\$33,661.00
502.03	(ACCESS #1)	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,735.00	\$33,735.00
502.04	(ACCESS #2)	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,747.00	\$33,747.00
502.05	BOX	LF	107	\$425.00	\$45,475.00	\$836.00	\$89,452.00	\$700.00	\$74,900.00
502.06	BOX	LF	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,118.00	\$8,944.00
502.07	BOX	LF	262	\$625.00	\$1,637,550.00	\$910.00	\$2,384,220.00	\$886.00	\$232,132.00
502.08	BOX	LF	1,465	\$1,430.00	\$2,094,950.00	\$1,222.00	\$1,790,230.00	\$1,273.00	\$1,864,945.00
502.09	BOX	LF	71	\$2,240.00	\$159,040.00	\$2,330.00	\$165,430.00	\$2,122.00	\$150,662.00
502.1	BOX	LF	48	\$3,100.00	\$148,800.00	\$3,390.00	\$162,720.00	\$3,060.00	\$146,880.00
502.11	(23X8' TO 18X8')	LF	19	\$3,300.00	\$62,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$2,902.00	\$55,138.00
502.12	(18X8' TO 18X9')	LF	12	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,060.00	\$24,720.00
502.13	DROP INLET	EA	3	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,941.00	\$5,823.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Tab Contractors, Inc		Contri Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
502.14	TEMPORARY CLOSURE WALL (STA 66+47.00)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00	\$3,710.00	\$3,710.00
502.15	TEMPORARY CLOSURE WALL (STA 89+03.76)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,781.00	\$2,781.00
502.16	103+76.00)	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,524.00	\$2,524.00
502.17	12'X8' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	2,075	\$638.00	\$1,116,350.00	\$775.00	\$1,608,125.00	\$686.00	\$1,838,450.00
603.01	CLASS III	LF	102	\$265.00	\$27,030.00	\$205.00	\$20,910.00	\$259.00	\$26,418.00
603.02	CLASS III	LF	22	\$365.00	\$8,030.00	\$240.00	\$5,280.00	\$211.00	\$4,642.00
603.03	CLASS III	LF	24	\$390.00	\$9,360.00	\$260.00	\$6,240.00	\$228.00	\$5,472.00
603.04	CLASS III	LF	103	\$365.00	\$37,595.00	\$365.00	\$37,595.00	\$413.00	\$42,539.00
603.05	CLASS III	LF	68	\$400.00	\$27,200.00	\$515.00	\$35,020.00	\$456.00	\$31,008.00
609.01	48-INCH ACCESS MANHOLE W/ STEPS	EA	15	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$29,250.00	\$2,642.00	\$39,630.00
609.02	GRATED MANHOLE LID	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,094.00	\$2,094.00
609.03	TYPE I (60") STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,435.00	\$5,435.00
609.04	10-FOOT TYPE "D" MODIFIED DROP INLET	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,792.00	\$10,792.00
609.05	2'X2' AREA INLET	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,138.00	\$2,138.00
609.06	GRADE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$392.00	\$784.00
613.01	CONSTRUCT "A" TYPE CURB	LF	66	\$32.00	\$2,112.00	\$29.00	\$1,914.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00
613.02	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED "A" TYPE CURB	LF	226	\$25.00	\$5,650.00	\$25.00	\$5,650.00	\$39.00	\$8,814.00
613.03	CONSTRUCT "L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	212	\$31.00	\$6,572.00	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$48.00	\$10,176.00
613.04	GUTTER	LF	39	\$36.00	\$1,404.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$42.00	\$1,638.00
613.05	CONSTRUCT TYPE 4 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,357	\$15.00	\$20,355.00	\$12.00	\$16,284.00	\$19.00	\$25,783.00
613.06	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,562	\$8.00	\$12,496.00	\$5.00	\$7,810.00	\$7.00	\$10,934.00
613.07	CASE I	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$2,439.00	\$2,439.00
613.08	(MODIFIED)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,359.00	\$2,359.00
613.09	CONSTRUCT (PCC) MEDIAN SURFACE	SF	1,780	\$5.00	\$8,900.00	\$4.10	\$7,298.00	\$9.00	\$16,020.00
613.1	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	710	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$10.25	\$7,277.50	\$14.00	\$9,940.00
613.11	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	132	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$10.25	\$1,353.00	\$18.00	\$2,376.00
613.12	WITH TRASH BINS	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,457.00	\$1,457.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$12,921.00	\$12,921.00
623.01	LIGHT	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,598.00	\$1,598.00
623.02	INSTALL SALVAGED AREA LIGHT	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,663.00	\$2,663.00
623.03	REMOVE AND REPLACE NO 3-1/2 PULL BOX	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$586.00	\$1,172.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$75,300.00	\$75,300.00	\$54,859.00	\$54,859.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	DAY	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAYS	DAY	366	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$28.00	\$10,248.00	\$19.00	\$6,954.00
627.01	SIGN	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$51.00	\$204.00
627.02	POLE MOUNTED)	EA	4	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
628.01	WHITE "ONLY" (TYPE II PMF)	EA	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$170.00	\$850.00
628.02	WHITE "ARROW" (TYPE II PMF)	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$149.00	\$1,490.00
628.03	YELLOW "ARROW" (PAINT)	EA	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$11.00	\$66.00
628.04	WHITE "STOP" (PAINT)	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$48.00
628.05	(PAINT)	LF	13,500	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.40	\$5,400.00	\$0.50	\$6,750.00
628.06	(PAINT)	LF	196	\$1.00	\$196.00	\$0.50	\$98.00	\$0.50	\$98.00
628.07	(PAINT)	LF	82	\$1.00	\$82.00	\$0.50	\$41.00	\$1.00	\$82.00
628.08	PMF)	LF	810	\$4.00	\$3,240.00	\$15.00	\$12,150.00	\$4.00	\$3,240.00
628.09	24" STOP LINE (TYPE II PMF)	LF	235	\$4.00	\$940.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$4.00	\$940.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Tab Contractors, Inc		Contri Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
628.1	24" STOP LINE (PAINT)	LF	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$0.50	\$30.00
628.11	PAINT CURB RED	LF	140	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$0.50	\$70.00
628.12	YELLOW REFLECTIVE PAINT	SF	91	\$1.00	\$91.00	\$2.00	\$182.00	\$1.00	\$91.00
628.13	6" SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	LF	90	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$225.00
628.14	YELLOW (TYPE II PMF)	SF	134	\$4.00	\$536.00	\$8.50	\$1,139.00	\$4.00	\$536.00
629.01	CHARLESTON/ARVILLE	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$19,803.00	\$19,803.00
629.02	CHARLESTON/VISTA	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,341.00	\$35,341.00
629.03	CHARLESTON/BEDFORD	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,467.00	\$23,467.00
629.04	CHARLESTON/HINSON	LS	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$67,941.00	\$67,941.00
629.05	COVER TO FINISH GRADE	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$317.00	\$4,121.00
629.06	ACP WATERLINES	LF	1,853	\$29.00	\$53,737.00	\$22.00	\$40,766.00	\$24.00	\$44,472.00
629.07	WATERLINE RELOCATION WESTLAND FAIR	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$47,198.00	\$47,198.00
630.01	LATERAL	LF	461	\$140.00	\$64,540.00	\$85.00	\$39,185.00	\$119.00	\$54,859.00
630.02	8-INCH PVC SDR35 SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1,106	\$115.00	\$127,190.00	\$71.00	\$78,526.00	\$88.00	\$97,328.00
630.03	12-INCH PVC SDR35 SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	627	\$140.00	\$87,780.00	\$230.00	\$144,210.00	\$94.00	\$58,938.00
630.04	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$53,200.00	\$5,925.00	\$41,475.00
630.05	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$7,532.00	\$7,532.00
630.06	ABANDON 4-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	32	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$103.00	\$3,296.00
630.07	ABANDON 12-INCH SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	466	\$16.00	\$7,456.00	\$15.00	\$6,990.00	\$15.00	\$6,990.00
630.08	(4"-12")	LF	2,103	\$9.00	\$18,927.00	\$4.00	\$8,412.00	\$1.00	\$2,103.00
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1,059	\$1.00	\$1,059.00	\$1.50	\$1,588.50	\$1.00	\$1,059.00
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	522	\$2.00	\$1,044.00	\$2.25	\$1,174.50	\$2.00	\$1,044.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$74,500.00	\$74,500.00	\$22,030.00	\$22,030.00
637.02	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,202.00	\$5,202.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$6,430,467.00		\$6,857,140.00		\$7,131,931.00
	Engineer's Estimate								
	Responsive Bidder				Yes				
	Responsive Bidder				Yes				

TO: David Bowers, Acting City Engineer Please review and approve recommended award to Las Vegas Paving Corporation in the amount of \$ 6,430,467.00

Purchasing Contracts Representative

Using Department Authorized Rep Signature

3/24/11
Date

3-30-11
Date



BID ABSTRACT
10.1730.19-LED
Oakey Meadows Storm Drain Phase 2A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Haber Company, Inc		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		Eagle View Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	35	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
109.02	ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
202.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	17,950	\$10.00	\$179,500.00	\$5.00	\$89,750.00	\$3.54	\$63,543.00
202.02	(1-INCH)	SY	6,469	\$3.50	\$22,641.50	\$4.00	\$25,876.00	\$3.34	\$21,606.46
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1,520	\$1.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$2.10	\$3,192.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING CROSS GUTTER	SF	837	\$1.00	\$837.00	\$4.00	\$3,348.00	\$11.00	\$9,207.00
202.05	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,935	\$3.00	\$5,805.00	\$4.00	\$7,740.00	\$5.30	\$10,255.50
202.06	SHELTER WITH TRASH BINS	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
202.07	THRU 36-INCH	LF	1,201	\$12.00	\$14,412.00	\$25.00	\$30,025.00	\$21.00	\$25,221.00
202.08	STORM DRAIN RCP	LF	753	\$25.00	\$18,825.00	\$30.00	\$22,590.00	\$53.00	\$39,909.00
202.09	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$12,720.00
202.1	ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00
202.11	DRAIN (SLURRY FILL)	CY	71	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$140.00	\$9,940.00	\$212.00	\$15,052.00
202.12	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN ISLAND	SF	4,210	\$2.00	\$8,420.00	\$2.00	\$8,420.00	\$4.00	\$16,840.00
212.01	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,201.00	\$65,201.00
270.01	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$163,240.00	\$163,240.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,508	\$28.00	\$42,224.00	\$32.00	\$48,256.00	\$29.70	\$44,787.60
302.02	TYPE I CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,648	\$24.00	\$111,552.00	\$32.00	\$148,736.00	24.4	\$113,411.20
402.01	(AC-30)	SY	6,283	\$15.00	\$94,245.00	\$15.50	\$97,386.50	14.3	\$89,846.90
402.02	(AC-30)	SY	1,172	\$42.00	\$49,224.00	\$43.00	\$50,396.00	\$28.90	\$33,870.80
402.03	(PG 76-22NV)(TYPE 2C)	SY	10,459	\$38.00	\$397,442.00	\$39.50	\$413,130.50	\$39.22	\$410,201.98
403.01	GRADED SURFACE	SY	16,934	\$6.00	\$101,604.00	\$6.00	\$101,604.00	\$6.36	\$107,700.24
403.2-01	GRADATION	SY	255	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	\$59.00	\$15,045.00	\$19.00	\$4,845.00
408.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SLURRY SEAL	SY	23,857	\$2.60	\$62,028.20	\$2.70	\$64,413.90	\$2.73	\$65,129.61
502.01	CAST-IN-PLACE CLOSURE WALL #1	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,752.00	\$15,752.00
502.02	JUNCTION STRUCTURE #1 (HINSON)	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$89,666.00	\$89,666.00
502.03	(ACCESS #1)	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,268.00	\$17,268.00
502.04	(ACCESS #2)	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$14,977.00	\$14,977.00
502.05	BOX	LF	107	\$950.00	\$101,650.00	\$723.00	\$77,361.00	\$643.00	\$68,801.00
502.06	BOX	LF	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,370.00	\$18,960.00	\$754.00	\$6,032.00
502.07	BOX	LF	262	\$800.00	\$209,600.00	\$1,480.00	\$387,760.00	\$1,633.00	\$427,846.00
502.08	BOX	LF	1,465	\$1,625.00	\$2,380,625.00	\$1,535.00	\$2,248,775.00	\$1,952.60	\$2,860,559.00
502.09	BOX	LF	71	\$3,500.00	\$248,500.00	\$1,940.00	\$137,740.00	\$1,946.00	\$138,166.00
502.1	BOX	LF	48	\$3,900.00	\$187,200.00	\$2,770.00	\$132,960.00	\$2,664.00	\$127,872.00
502.11	(23'X8' TO 18'X8')	LF	19	\$3,950.00	\$75,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$79,800.00	\$3,081.00	\$58,539.00
502.12	(18'X8' TO 18'X9')	LF	12	\$3,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,048.00	\$36,576.00
502.13	DROP INLET	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$12,720.00

				Haber Company, Inc		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		Eagle View Contractors	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
502.14	TEMPORARY CLOSURE WALL (STA 66+47.00)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	8711	\$8,711.00
502.15	TEMPORARY CLOSURE WALL (STA 89+03.76)	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	8711	\$8,711.00
502.16	103+76.00)	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,964.00	\$9,964.00
502.17	12X8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	2,075	\$664.00	\$2,000,300.00	\$1,005.00	\$2,086,375.00	\$1,239.45	\$2,571,858.75
603.01	CLASS III	LF	102	\$650.00	\$66,100.00	\$310.00	\$31,620.00	\$105.00	\$10,710.00
603.02	CLASS III	LF	22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	\$346.00	\$7,612.00
603.03	CLASS III	LF	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$255.00	\$6,120.00	\$574.00	\$13,776.00
603.04	CLASS III	LF	103	\$350.00	\$36,050.00	\$260.00	\$26,780.00	\$568.00	\$58,564.00
603.05	CLASS III	LF	68	\$550.00	\$37,400.00	\$400.00	\$27,200.00	\$643.00	\$43,724.00
609.01	48-INCH ACCESS MANHOLE W/ STEPS	EA	15	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,008.00	\$45,120.00
609.02	GRADED MANHOLE LID	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,664.00	\$2,664.00
609.03	TYPE I (60") STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00	\$4,498.00	\$4,498.00
609.04	10-FOOT TYPE "D" MODIFIED DROP INLET	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$10,341.00	\$10,341.00
609.05	2x2 AREA INLET	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00
609.06	GRADE	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$424.00	\$848.00
613.01	CONSTRUCT "A" TYPE CURB	LF	66	\$22.00	\$1,452.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00	\$16.00	\$1,056.00
613.02	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED "A" TYPE CURB	LF	226	\$19.00	\$4,294.00	\$24.50	\$5,537.00	\$16.00	\$3,616.00
613.03	CONSTRUCT "L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	212	\$19.00	\$4,028.00	\$29.50	\$6,254.00	\$21.00	\$4,452.00
613.04	GUTTER	LF	39	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$34.50	\$1,345.50	\$24.00	\$936.00
613.05	CONSTRUCT TYPE 4 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,357	\$15.00	\$20,355.00	\$11.00	\$14,927.00	\$25.00	\$33,925.00
613.06	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,562	\$6.00	\$9,372.00	\$5.00	\$7,810.00	6	\$9,372.00
613.07	CASE I	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3286	\$3,286.00
613.08	(MODIFIED)	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,816.00	\$3,816.00
613.09	CONSTRUCT (PCC) MEDIAN SURFACE	SF	1,780	\$6.00	\$10,680.00	\$4.10	\$7,298.00	\$9.00	\$16,020.00
613.1	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	710	\$11.00	\$7,810.00	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$18.00	\$12,780.00
613.11	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	132	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00
613.12	WITH TRASH BINS	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,239.00	\$25,239.00
623.01	LIGHT	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,802.00	\$1,802.00
623.02	INSTALL SALVAGED AREA LIGHT	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
623.03	REMOVE AND REPLACE NO 3-1/2 PULL BOX	EA	1	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$579.00	\$1,158.00	\$742.00	\$1,484.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$84,800.00	\$84,800.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	DAY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$62.50	\$2,625.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAYS	DAY	366	\$20.00	\$7,320.00	\$26.50	\$9,699.00	\$27.00	\$9,882.00
627.01	SIGN	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$37.00	\$148.00	\$37.00	\$148.00
627.02	POLE MOUNTED)	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$158.00	\$632.00	\$159.00	\$636.00
628.01	WHITE "ONLY" (TYPE II PMF)	EA	5	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$211.00	\$1,055.00	\$212.00	\$1,060.00
628.02	WHITE "ARROW" (TYPE II PMF)	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00
628.03	YELLOW "ARROW" (PAINT)	EA	6	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$84.00	\$504.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
628.04	WHITE "STOP" (PAINT)	EA	3	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$106.00	\$318.00
628.05	(PAINT)	LF	13,500	\$0.20	\$2,700.00	\$0.55	\$7,425.00	0.64	\$8,640.00
628.06	(PAINT)	LF	196	\$0.20	\$39.20	\$0.55	\$107.80	1	\$196.00
628.07	(PAINT)	LF	82	\$0.20	\$16.40	\$0.55	\$45.10	\$1.00	\$82.00
628.08	PMF)	LF	810	\$4.00	\$3,240.00	\$8.00	\$6,480.00	\$8.00	\$6,480.00
628.09	24" STOP LINE (TYPE II PMF)	LF	235	\$4.00	\$940.00	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$8.00	\$1,880.00



BID ABSTRACT
10.1730.19-LED
Oakley Meadows Storm Drain Phase 2A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	W. W. Clyde & Co.					
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE				
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	35	\$500.00	\$17,500.00				
109.02	ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	35	\$14,060.00	\$492,100.00				
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00				
202.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	17,950	\$14.00	\$251,300.00				
202.02	(1-INCH)	SY	6,469	\$4.00	\$25,876.00				
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1,520	\$1.50	\$2,280.00				
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING CROSS GUTTER	SF	837	\$5.00	\$4,185.00				
202.05	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,935	\$5.00	\$9,675.00				
202.06	SHELTER WITH TRASH BINS	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00				
202.07	THRU 36-INCH)	LF	1,201	\$39.00	\$46,839.00				
202.08	STORM DRAIN RCP	LF	753	\$39.00	\$29,367.00				
202.09	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	12	\$1,480.00	\$17,760.00				
202.1	ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$390.00	\$390.00				
202.11	DRAIN (SLURRY FILL)	CY	71	\$140.00	\$9,940.00				
202.12	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN ISLAND	SF	4,210	\$5.30	\$22,313.00				
212.01	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00				
270.01	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00				
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,508	\$30.00	\$45,240.00				
302.02	TYPE I CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,648	30	\$139,440.00				
402.01	(AC-30)	SY	6,283	15	\$94,245.00				
402.02	(AC-30)	SY	1,172	\$29.00	\$33,986.00				
402.03	(PG 76-22NV)(TYPE 2C)	SY	10,459	\$39.00	\$407,901.00				
403.01	GRADED SURFACE	SY	16,934	\$7.00	\$118,538.00				
403-2.01	GRADATION	SY	255	\$4.00	\$1,020.00				
408.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SLURRY SEAL	SY	23,857	\$3.00	\$71,571.00				
502.01	CAST-IN-PLACE CLOSURE WALL #1	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00				
502.02	JUNCTION STRUCTURE #1 (HINSON)	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00				
502.03	(ACCESS #1)	LS	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00				
502.04	(ACCESS #2)	LS	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00				
502.05	BOX	LF	107	\$1,200.00	\$128,400.00				
502.06	BOX	LF	8	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00				
502.07	BOX	LF	262	\$1,600.00	\$419,200.00				
502.08	BOX	LF	1,465	\$2,150.00	\$3,149,750.00				
502.09	BOX	LF	71	\$2,200.00	\$156,200.00				
502.1	BOX	LF	48	\$3,400.00	\$163,200.00				
502.11	(23'X8' TO 18'X8')	LF	19	\$3,300.00	\$62,700.00				
502.12	(18'X8' TO 18'X9')	LF	12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00				
502.13	DROP INLET	EA	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00				

				W. W. Clyde & Co.					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE				
502.14	TEMPORARY CLOSURE WALL (STA 66+47.00)	EA	1	15000	\$15,000.00				
502.15	TEMPORARY CLOSURE WALL (STA 89+03.76)	EA	1	12000	\$12,000.00				
502.16	103+76.00)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00				
502.17	12X8' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	2,075	\$1,470.00	\$3,050,250.00				
603.01	CLASS III	LF	102	\$143.00	\$14,586.00				
603.02	CLASS III	LF	22	\$148.00	\$3,256.00				
603.03	CLASS III	LF	24	\$181.00	\$4,344.00				
603.04	CLASS III	LF	103	\$190.00	\$19,570.00				
603.05	CLASS III	LF	68	\$323.00	\$21,964.00				
609.01	48-INCH ACCESS MANHOLE W/ STEPS	EA	15	\$3,110.00	\$46,650.00				
609.02	GRADED MANHOLE LID	EA	1	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00				
609.03	TYPE I (60") STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00				
609.04	10-FOOT TYPE "D" MODIFIED DROP INLET	EA	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00				
609.05	2X2' AREA INLET	EA	1	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00				
609.06	GRADE	EA	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00				
613.01	CONSTRUCT "A" TYPE CURB	LF	66	\$29.00	\$1,914.00				
613.02	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED "A" TYPE CURB	LF	226	\$25.00	\$5,650.00				
613.03	CONSTRUCT "L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	212	\$31.00	\$6,572.00				
613.04	GUTTER	LF	39	\$37.00	\$1,443.00				
613.05	CONSTRUCT TYPE 4 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,357	\$11.00	\$14,927.00				
613.06	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,562	5	\$7,810.00				
613.07	CASE I	EA	1	1550	\$1,550.00				
613.08	(MODIFIED)	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00				
613.09	CONSTRUCT (PCC) MEDIAN SURFACE	SF	1,780	\$5.00	\$8,900.00				
613.1	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	710	\$11.00	\$7,810.00				
613.11	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	132	\$11.00	\$1,452.00				
613.12	WITH TRASH BINS	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00				
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00				
623.01	LIGHT	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00				
623.02	INSTALL SALVAGED AREA LIGHT	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00				
623.03	REMOVE AND REPLACE NO 3-1/2 PULL BOX	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00				
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00				
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	DAY	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00				
625.02	ARROW DISPLAYS	DAY	366	\$52.00	\$19,032.00				
627.01	SIGN	EA	4	\$37.00	\$148.00				
627.02	POLE MOUNTED)	EA	4	\$95.00	\$380.00				
628.01	WHITE "ONLY" (TYPE II PMF)	EA	5	\$578.00	\$2,890.00				
628.02	WHITE "ARROW" (TYPE II PMF)	EA	10	\$526.00	\$5,260.00				
628.03	YELLOW "ARROW" (PAINT)	EA	6	\$48.00	\$288.00				
628.04	WHITE "STOP" (PAINT)	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00				
628.05	(PAINT)	LF	13,500	0.4	\$5,400.00				
628.06	(PAINT)	LF	196	0.8	\$156.80				
628.07	(PAINT)	LF	82	\$0.80	\$65.60				
628.08	PMF)	LF	810	\$20.00	\$16,200.00				
628.09	24" STOP LINE (TYPE II PMF)	LF	235	\$20.00	\$4,700.00				

[illegible]

